## **Goold Street Reconstruction (#9583208)**

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/07/2025 02:00 PM CDT

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction		
Line										
ltem		Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	1860	\$6.32	\$11,755.20	\$7.00	\$13,020.00	\$6,00	\$11,160.00
2	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F <sub>ii</sub>	1860	\$26.51	\$49,308.60	\$26.00	\$48,360.00	\$28.00	\$52,080.00
3	977	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	534	\$9.95	\$5,313.30	\$8.00	\$4,272.00	\$13.50	\$7,209.00
4	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	1450	\$26.17	\$37,946.50	\$18.00	\$26,100.00	\$34.00	\$49,300.00
5	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1ż - Inch	TON	2895	\$20.35	\$58,913.25	\$16.00	\$46,320.00	\$22.00	\$63,690.00
6	415.009	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	S.Y.	3415	\$58.93	\$201,245.95	\$69.00	\$235,635.00	\$70.00	\$239,050.00
7	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	3415	\$5.97	\$20,387.55	\$7.00	\$23,905.00	\$8.00	\$27,320.00
8	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	1726	\$7.83	\$13,514.58	\$7,00	\$12,082.00	\$9.00	\$15,534.00
9	602.081	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	S.F.	916	\$8.74	\$8,005.84	\$7.50	\$6,870.00	\$9.50	\$8,702,00
10	602.082	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	S.Y.	240	\$90.77	\$21,784.80	\$69.00	\$16,560.00	\$99.00	\$23,760.00
11	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	100	\$43.87	\$4,387.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
12	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	340	\$1.95	\$663.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.30	\$782.00
13	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	229	\$119.14	\$27,283.06	\$69.00	\$15,801.00	\$110.00	\$25,190.00
14	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$26,160.19	\$26,160.19	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
15	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	705	\$5.75	\$4,053.75	\$7.00	\$4,935.00	\$5.75	\$4,053.75
16	631,1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	705	\$6.75	\$4,758.75	\$7.00	\$4,935.00	\$6.75	\$4,758.75
17	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	16	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
18	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$10,337.00	\$10,337.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,337.00	\$10,337.00
19	646.532	Marking Railroad Crossing Epoxy	EACH	2	\$2,465.00	\$4,930.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
20	646,102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow)	L.F.	760	\$6.35	\$4,826.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.25	\$3,230.00
21	416,062	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	15	\$19.12	\$286.80	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
22	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	5	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
23	900.3003	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
24	900.3007	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	6	\$2,480.00	\$14,880.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,480.00	\$14,880.00
25	204.021	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	204.0245	Remove Storm Sewer	L.F.	562	\$14.00	\$7,868.00	\$16.00	\$8,992.00	\$14.00	\$7,868.00
27	900.3118	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	22.9	\$1,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,900.00
28	204.0215	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
29	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	142	\$90.00	\$12,780.00	\$137.00	\$19,454.00	\$90.00	\$12,780.00
30	608.0327	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class 27-Inch	L <sub>5</sub> F.	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
31	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	6	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
32	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
33	900.3004	Adjusting Storm Inlet Covers	EACH	3	\$750-00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
Base Bid Total:						590,389.12		\$614,826.00		\$664,609.50